State: Michigan

State Agency:

POC:
Address:

Phone:
Fax:

Web Address:

MI State Police

Sgt. Justin Streichert

7150 Harris Drive

Dimondale, MI 48821

(248) 508-6704

(517) 284-8127
www.michigan.gov/msp/divisions/cved



http://www.michigan.gov/msp/

Desig-
nation
Date

10/29/24

04/02/14

04/02/14

04/02/14

03/08/95

01/01/90

10/03/98

03/08/95

03/08/95

Route
Order

Michigan — Restricted HM routes

Route Description

Ambassador Bridge [Detroit] from Porter St. to Canada
[Windsor]
[Phone (313) 849-5244]

State Route M-10/Lodge Freeway [Detroit] from Howard St.
to Woodward Ave.
[Under Cobo Hall (approximately one mile)]

Windsor Tunnel [Detroit] from Jefferson Ave. to Canada
[Windsor] [Phone: (313) 567-4422]

State Route M-10/Lodge Freeway [Detroit] from 8 Mile Rd
[South] to Wyoming St.

Blue Water Bridge [1-69]

[Port Huron, MI to Sarnia, Ontario. NOTE: In addition to
the listed restrictions, Pyrophoric Liquids prohibited.
Contact Michigan Dept. of Transportation for specific
restrictions. (810) 984-3131]

Interstate 696 [County of Oakland] from State Route M-10
to Interstate 75

State Route M-59 [Utica]
[1.1 mile from either direction of the Mound Rd exit]

Mackinac Bridge [I-75]

[Mackinac City to St. Ignace. All placarded loads require an
escort by the Mackinac Bridge Authority. Phone (906) 643-
7600.]

International Bridge [I-75]

[All placarded vehicles require an escort. Contact
Operations Supervisor at (906) 635-5255 before crossing.
Sault Ste. Marie, MI to Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario.]

City

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Detroit

Port Huron

Royal Oak

Utica

Mackinac -
St. Ignace

Saulte St.
Marie

County

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

Wayne

St. Clair

Oakland

Macomb

Emmet

Chippew
a

Restriction(s)
(0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,1)

1,6.2,7

1,2,3,5,6,8

1,5,7,9

1,3

1,3



