## State: Michigan

State Agency:MI State PolicePOC:Sgt. Justin StreichertAddress:7150 Harris Drive

Dimondale, MI 48821

**Phone:** (248) 508-6704 **Fax:** (517) 284-8127

Web Address: www.michigan.gov/msp/divisions/cved

## <u>Michigan – Restricted HM routes</u>

Desig- nation Date	Route Order	Route Description	City	County	Restriction(s) (0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,i)
10/29/24	A	Ambassador Bridge [Detroit] from Porter St. to Canada [Windsor] [Phone (313) 849-5244]	Detroit	Wayne	1,6.2,7
04/02/14	В	State Route M-10/Lodge Freeway [Detroit] from Howard St. to Woodward Ave. [Under Cobo Hall (approximately one mile)]	Detroit	Wayne	0
04/02/14	C	Windsor Tunnel [Detroit] from Jefferson Ave. to Canada [Windsor] [Phone: (313) 567-4422]	Detroit	Wayne	0
04/02/14	D	State Route M-10/Lodge Freeway [Detroit] from 8 Mile Rd [South] to Wyoming St.	Detroit	Wayne	1,2,3,5,6,8
03/08/95	E	Blue Water Bridge [I-69] [Port Huron, MI to Sarnia, Ontario. NOTE: In addition to the listed restrictions, Pyrophoric Liquids prohibited. Contact Michigan Dept. of Transportation for specific restrictions. (810) 984-3131]	Port Huron	St. Clair	1,5,7,9
01/01/90	F	Interstate 696 [County of Oakland] from State Route M-10 to Interstate 75	Royal Oak	Oakland	1,3
10/03/98	G	State Route M-59 [Utica] [1.1 mile from either direction of the Mound Rd exit]	Utica	Macomb	1,3
03/08/95	Н	Mackinac Bridge [I-75] [Mackinac City to St. Ignace. All placarded loads require an escort by the Mackinac Bridge Authority. Phone (906) 643- 7600.]	Mackinac - St. Ignace	Emmet	0
03/08/95	I	International Bridge [I-75] [All placarded vehicles require an escort. Contact Operations Supervisor at (906) 635-5255 before crossing. Sault Ste. Marie, MI to Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario.]	Saulte St. Marie	Chippew a	0